| West Beneath M No. 27 | FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) | 3993 |
|--|--|---|
| | 000/h SIR No 377/2 | 4 Date 02/05/2024 |
| st | Sections 3 4 / 52 5 307 / 379 / 34 ii) Act. | Sections |
| 500 | " A Others Acts & Section | ns |
| | 0 104 | Date 10 |
| 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day | Date From | ar 06:00 Hor. |
| | Time From | |
| | | *************************************** |
| (c) General Diary Reference : Enti | ry No(s) 95 Time 22:29 | 2 //• |
| 4. Type of Information : | Written / Oral | |
| 5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction | and Distance from P.S. | eat No |
| (b) Address Near Sara | ada Nove in The house of Shyamal A | ay. Ps. Braknaugan |
| (c) In case outside limit of this Pol | lice Station, then the | |
| Name of the P.S | District | |
| 6. Complainant / Informant : | | |
| (a) Name Sri Such | p Seal | |
| (b) Father's / Hueband's Name | Late Scenil Chambon Seal | |
| (c) Date / Year of Birth : | (d) Nationality | eu . |
| (e) Passport No | Date of Issue : | ssue |
| (f) Occupation Not men | Reined | |
| (a) Address J-No Daba | yram near Electric supply office, 60 | Rabento donaen. |
| 7. Details of known / suspected / unk | known accreed with will particulars | |
| en the home of St | Some Conkrows pegantly amal Roy. | |
| o. Reasons for delay in reporting |) by the Complainant / Information | |
| The second secon | nvolved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : | |
| 10. Total value of properties stolen / in | ovolved | 3.5 |
| 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if | any Nil | |
| 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate she | eets, if required): The original written Com FIR is is separatived over le | of. |
| | | |
| 13. Action taken : Since the above rep up the investigation / directed. As | ort reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2 I toosenjit Burman of Aklinghan Op. | ., registered the case and took |
| investigation / refused investigation | n / transferred to P.S. | |
| | complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a cop | v given to the Complement / |
| Informant free of cost | | y given to the Complainant / |
| Ou the original wis then | | |
| 14. Signature / Thumb impression | Signature Siligna | ar Police Charles |
| of the Complainant / Informant | | Commissionerate |
| | Name SHP3 An | OUT ADHIKARY WAKHINGON PS, SPC |
| 15. Date & Time of despatch to the co | urt: Rank: No I/C BA | aktinagar Ps, SPC |

To The Officer-in-Charge Ashighar Out Post PS- Bhaktinagar Dist- Jalpaiguri

Sub: Complainant against unknown persons who are present in the House of Shyamal Roy. during marriage ceremony.

Respected Sir,

1 Sri Sudip Seal. Son of Late Sunil Chandra Seal, resident of 1-No. Dabgram. Near Electric Supply Office, P.O. Rabindra Sarani, P.S. Siliguri, District- Darjeeling, would like to inform you that on 03.03.2024 at about 6.00 am when I was on my morning walk, from Dabgram to Saudangi Ashram, near Sarada More in the house of Shyamal Roy, about 500 meter away from my house, I noticed that some boys were playing loud music in the house of the Shyamal Roy where a marriage ceremony was held, and hearing the loud music in the morning I stopped in front of that house to look at it. Then I noticed some boys in the drunken condition asked me intentionally where I was going, I ignored them and moved on. Then suddenly some unknown persons called me who were present in the house of Shyamal Roy and stopped me from going.

Thereafter I asked them the reason of stopping me and suddenly without any reason they started to hit me and assaulted me with fist and blows and throwing me on the road. And they also choked my throat and tried to kill me.

It is also pertinent to mention here that I was carrying my phone. Rs. 1000/- in the phone cover and I was also wearing a gold chain. They have snatched and took away everything that I had with me. Then they left me in abounded condition. And I was not in a condition to move as I was hurt. Then after sometime I managed myself to go the hospital and do the primary treatment. I am late in submitting this complaint as I was out of Siliguri.

Thus request you to take necessary steps and action against the persons who were present at Shyamal Roy house during marriage as per law of the land.

Thanking You.

Received on objected at formers. Foodas wer to I/C BKM PS, for stark Case concer Proper Sec of Led.

Yours Faithfully

Sudip Seal (Sudip Seal) 2/5/2024

Mob. No. 9434202273

ASHIGHAR OUT POST Under Bhaktinagar P.S Siliguri Police Commissioner

Received on or of 5/24 at 22:25 m 8 320-31893 vide Bhakkinagon PS GDENO 95 STAL 02/05/24 Dtd. or of 377/24 Dtd. or of 341/325/367/379/34 1Re and ASI proncujit Barman of Ashigher of has already tous up it | ewestigation.

> Inspector In-Charge Bhaktinagar Police Station Siliguri Police Communicationerate